

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Paradise Town Council, at the regular meeting of October 13, 2020, concurred to adjourn said meeting to November 2, 2020, at 6:00 pm at Town of Paradise Council Chambers, 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, 95969.
Date: October 14, 2020 by/s/ Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk
AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT
State of California County of Butte Town of Paradise
I, Dina Volenski, declare that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Paradise; that at a regular meeting of the Paradise Town Council held on October 13, 2020, the members present authorized adjournment of said meeting to November 2, 2020, at the hour of 6:00 p.m. Town of Paradise Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California; and, that a copy of said notice was posted at a conspicuous place near the room at which said meeting was held on October 13, 2020.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing it true and correct.
Executed on October 14, 2020, at Paradise, California.
By: /s/ Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk